- Research Collaboration :- Research Linkage sign with faculties under the Faculty exchange
 - 1. Dr. Yogesh J Korade (History), Uttamrao Patil College, Dahivel.
 - 2. Dr. Vijay K. Desale, (History), V.U.Patil College, Sakri
- > Research Linkage sign with faculties:-

Navodaya Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

Ph. 02561-230643 www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in College Code : 210068 Cust No. : 101100064

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahlwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

Chairman Shri Arvind M. Patil Mob.: 9421536443 Prin. Dr. B.D. Borse (M.Sc., Ph.D.) Mob.: 9130955910

Out ward No .. UPCD/ 1197/1/2020-2021

Date : 13 7 /2020

RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

Prepared for

Dr. Vijay K. Desale

V. U. Patil Art's and Science College Sakri, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule

Prepared by

Dr. Sanjay Y. Gawali

NSS Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.)

June 2020

THE PARTIES

This RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between **Dr. Sanjay Y. Gawali** with an official address at Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) and **Dr. Vijay K. Desale** with an official address at V. U. Patil Art's and Science College, Sakri, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) effective as of 15th June 2020 (effective date)

The institute and the researcher are each referred to as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties"

NATURE OF AGREEMENT

Scanned with CamScan

Both Parties wish to collaborate and work on a research in the field of Humanities that requires both parties to transfer between laboratories and exchange research material and other required information necessary to commence and compete the stated research.

Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to limit the freedom of either Party to engage in similar research activities with the other Party.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

- The researcher agrees to conduct the necessary experiments, extensive research, and collaborate with the institute to complete the Research.
- The institute agrees to provide the necessary resources, research material, equipment, and additional funds to assist the Research.

SCOPE OF WORK:

- The parties shall work and collaborate on the research to obtain vital information about the topic of the research.
- The Parties shall exchange all information, including the final results of the Research regularly by the means the Parties decide.

OWNERSHIP & RIGHTS:

Both Parties their respective proprietary rights on the research in the excecution of their respective obligations under this agreement.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Collection of data:

Both Parties agree to gather and exchange information and material on the research topic/project.

2. Cost and Expenses:

The institutes/researchers cover any additional cost and expenses for the research.

3. Term & Termination:

The agreement shall remain effective for five (5) commencing on the stated effective date

4. Books & Records:

Both Parties agrees to keep a printed and digital copy of all information about the research for record purpose only.

5. Confidentiality:

Any information concerning the Parties' collaboration and Research shall remain in the strict confidence.

GENERAL PROVISIONS:

All notices that are necessary shall be provided in writing and delivered through mail or email.

This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement between the Parties and shall replace any other previous agreements.

ACCEPTANCE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed This Research collaboration Agreement as of the day and year set forth above.

त.संजरू राशवंश मवळी तंशोधन नार्गदर्शन (इतिहास) उत्तमराय वाटील महाविधालव दहिवेल ता.सार्व्य जि.ध्रूळे

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. Callege Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist.Dhole



Signature

DE.V.K. Desale TSESMt. V.U. patil act Alote Or. B.S. Desale science callege sateri

T.S.S'a.Sn V.U.Patil Arts & Late Dr.B.S.Desale Salence College Sakri, Tal. Sakri, Dist Dhule

- Research Collaboration :- Research Linkage sign with faculties under the Faculty exchange
 - 1. Dr. Yogesh J Korade (History), Uttamrao Patil College, Dahivel.
 - 2. Dr. Vijay K. Desale, (History), V.U.Patil College, Sakri

C Acridated 'B'Grade	Email – <u>upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in</u> College code :- 210068 Cut No :- 101100064
Navoday Shaikshanik Sa UTTAMRAO PATIL ARTS & SCI.ENCE COLLEG	nstha, Dhule's
Shri.A.M.Patil (President)	
जान उपात (1460 20 - 20)	Dr. S.C.Ahire (Acting Principa) दिनांक — 14106120 4
प्रति.	
मा. प्राचार्य सोा	
विमलबाई उत्तमराव पाटील कलाआणि विज्ञान	
महाविद्यालय साक्री ता. साक्री जि. धुळे.	
विषय -RAC (Research Advisory Commi	ttee) चे सदस्य म्हणून नियुक्ती
करणे बाबत	<u>.</u>
संदर्भ - विद्यापीठाचे पत्र क्र. कबचौउमवि/11/प	रिच.डी/3658/2019 दि. 05/09/2019.
महोदय,	
वरील संदर्भिय पत्रातील नियमावली 8 (ई) अव	न्वये आपल्या महाविदयालयातील डॉ. विजय
कौतिकराव देसले (इतिहास) यांची आमच्या महावि	
Committee)समितीचे सदस्य म्हणून नियक्ती	आलेली आहे. तरी त्यांची इतिहास
विषयाचे मार्गदर्शक म्हणून मान्यता प Transla	te स्वीकृती पाठवावी ही विनंती.
"Invitation Letter For RAC Mamber "	Date:14/06/2021
Dr. Vijay K. Desale Vimalbai Uttamrao ASC	College Sakri
Dr. Vijay K. Desale Vimalbai Uttamrao ASC Dear Madam/Sir	College Sakri



Off.- 02561-230643 Mob-9423906382 Webside-www.upcdahivel.ac.in Email <u>-upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in</u>

College code :- 210068 Cut No :- 101100064

Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

UTTAMRAO PATIL ARTS & SCI.ENCE COLLEGE, DAHIWEL, TAL- SAKRI, DIST -DHULE

Shri.A.M.Patil (President)

Dr. S.C.Ahire (Acting Principal)

TIT. 34176 1461 201, 2022

दिनांक - 14/06/201

प्रति,

डॉ. योगेश जगन्नाथ् कोरडे उत्तमराव पाटील कला व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय,दहिवेल ता. साक्री जि. धुळे.

> विषय -RAC (Research Advisory Committee) चे सदस्य म्हणून नियुक्तीबाबत..... संदर्भ - विद्यापीठाचे पत्र क्र. कबचौउमवि/11/पीएच.डी/3658/2019 दि. 05/09/2019.

महोदय,

वरील संदर्भिय पत्रातील नियमावली 8 (ई) अन्वये आमच्या महाविद्यालयातील इतिहास या विषयाच्या RAC (Research Advisory Committee)समितीचे मार्गदर्शक विषयतज्ञ म्हणून आपली नियुक्ती करण्यात आली आहे. कृपया आपण मार्गदर्शक म्हणून मान्यता पत्राची छायांकित प्रतीसह स्वीकृती पाठवावी ही विनंती. कळावे.

> प्रे प्रिम्झार्थ उत्तमराव पाटील कला व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय दहिवेल,ता.सफ्री,जि.पुळे



Off.- 02561-230643 Mob-9423906382 Webside-www.upcdahivel.ac.in Email -upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in

College code :- 210068 Cut No :- 101100064

Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

UTTAMRAO PATIL ARTS & SCLENCE COLLEGE, DAHIWEL, TAL- SAKRI, DIST -DHULE

Shri.A.M.Patil (President)

Outward No-UPLD 1458 2er1, 2or2

Date- 14/06/202

Dr. S.C.Ahire (Acting Principal)

To, Hon. Deputy Registrar, Research and Development

K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.

Sub: Appointment as Members of Advisory Committee (RAC) for History. Reference: Letter of KBCNMU/11Ph.D/3558/2019 Date : 05/09/2019.

Respected Sir,

With Reference to the above mentioned Subject, the College is pleased to appoint the following research committee in history. The formation of the RAC Committee is as below.

RESEARCH ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF HISTORY

- 1. Dr. Suresh Chintaman Ahire Principal, Uttamrao Patil Art's and Science College Dahivel, Tal- Sakri, Dist - Dhule. 2. Dr. Yogesh Jagannath Korde Dept. of History Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College Dahivel, Tal- Sakri, Dist - Dhule.
- 3. Dr. Vijay Kautikrao Desale Dept. of History Vimalbai Uttamrao Patil Art's and Science College Sakri, Tal- Sakri, Dist - Dhule.

4. Dr. Sanjay Yashwant Gawali Dept. of History H.O.D. Uttamrao Patil Art's and Science College Dahivel, Tal- Sakri, Dist - Dhule. Please accept the letter and proceed it for further action. Thinking you.

Chairperson

Member

Member

Convener

Copy Forward to:-1. Research Advisory Committee Member. 2. Research Scholar.

AC Principal L.

Ultamrao Patil Arts & Science College. Dahivel, Tal. Sakri, Dist. Dhule.